Early Voting begins Friday, July 15, 2016 at the Shelby County Office Building at 157 Poplar Avenue. This site will
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be open from 10:00am until 7:00pm. It will open on Saturday, July 16, 2016 at 8:00am and end at 4:00pm.

On Monday, July 18, 2016 Early Voting begins at these additional sites and continues at the Shelby County

Office Building.

Facility

Abundant Grace Fellowship Church
Agricenter International

Anointed Temple of Praise

Baker Community Center

Bellevue Baptist Church

Berclair Church of Christ

Bethel Church

Collierville Church of Christ

Dave Wells Community Center

Ed Rice Community Center
Glenview Community Center
Greater Lewis Street Baptist Church
Greater Middle Baptist Church
Mississippi Blvd. Church-Family Life Center
Mt. Zion Baptist Church

New Bethel Missionary Baptist Church
Raleigh United Methodist Church
Riverside Missionary Baptist Church
Shelby County Office Building

The Refuge Church

White Station Church of Christ

Address

1574 E. Shelby Drive
7777 Walnut Grove Road
3939 Riverdale Road
7942 Church Road

2000 Appling Road

4536 Summer Avenue
5586 Stage Road

575 Shelton Drive

915 Chelsea Avenue
2907 N. Watkins

1141 S. Barksdale Street
152 E. Parkway North
4982 Knight Arnold Road
70 N. Bellevue Boulevard
60 S. Parkway East
7786 Poplar Pike

3295 Powers Road

3560 S. Third Street

157 Poplar Avenue

9817 Huff N Puff Road
1106 Colonial Road

City Zip
Memphis
Memphis
Memphis
Millington
Cordova
Memphis
Bartlett
Collierville
Memphis
Memphis
Memphis
Memphis
Memphis
Memphis
Memphis
Germantown
Memphis
Memphis
Memphis
Lakeland
Memphis

38116
38120
38141
38053
38016
38122
38134
38017
38107
38127
38114
38104
38118
38106
38106
38138
38128
38109
38103
38002
38117

All locations are open at the

following times:

July 18, 2016
July 19, 2016
July 20, 2016
July 21, 2016
July 22, 2016
July 23, 2016
July 24, 2016
July 25, 2016
July 26, 2016
July 27, 2016
July 28, 2016
July 29, 2016
July 30, 2016

10:00am—7:00pm
10:00am—7:00pm
10:00am—7:00pm
10:00am—7:00pm
10:00am—7:00pm
10:00am—4:00pm
Closed

10:00am—7:00pm
10:00am—7:00pm
10:00am—7:00pm
10:00am—7:00pm
10:00am—7:00pm
10:00am—4:00pm




