

Shelby County Election Commission Early Voting Locations

Federal and State Primary and County General Election, August 2016

Early Voting begins Friday, July 15, 2016 at the Shelby County Office Building at 157 Poplar Avenue. This site will be open from 10:00am until 7:00pm. It will open on Saturday, July 16, 2016 at 8:00am and end at 4:00pm.

On Monday, July 18, 2016 Early Voting begins at these additional sites and continues at the Shelby County Office Building.

Facility	Address	City	Zip	All locations are open at the
Abundant Grace Fellowship Church	1574 E. Shelby Drive	Memphis	38116	
Agricenter International	7777 Walnut Grove Road	Memphis	38120	following times:
Anointed Temple of Praise	3939 Riverdale Road	Memphis	38141	
Baker Community Center	7942 Church Road	Millington	38053	July 18, 2016 10:00am—7:00pm
Bellevue Baptist Church	2000 Appling Road	Cordova	38016	
Berclair Church of Christ	4536 Summer Avenue	Memphis	38122	July 19, 2016 10:00am—7:00pm
Bethel Church	5586 Stage Road	Bartlett	38134	July 20, 2016 10:00am—7:00pm
Collierville Church of Christ	575 Shelton Drive	Collierville	38017	July 21, 2016 10:00am—7:00pm
Dave Wells Community Center	915 Chelsea Avenue	Memphis	38107	July 22, 2016 10:00am—7:00pm
Ed Rice Community Center	2907 N. Watkins	Memphis	38127	
Glenview Community Center	1141 S. Barksdale Street	Memphis	38114	July 23, 2016 10:00am—4:00pm
Greater Lewis Street Baptist Church	152 E. Parkway North	Memphis	38104	July 24, 2016 Closed
Greater Middle Baptist Church	4982 Knight Arnold Road	Memphis	38118	July 25, 2016 10:00am—7:00pm
Mississippi Blvd. Church-Family Life Center	70 N. Bellevue Boulevard	Memphis	38106	
Mt. Zion Baptist Church	60 S. Parkway East	Memphis	38106	July 26, 2016 10:00am—7:00pm
New Bethel Missionary Baptist Church	7786 Poplar Pike	Germantown	38138	July 27, 2016 10:00am—7:00pm
Raleigh United Methodist Church	3295 Powers Road	Memphis	38128	July 28, 2016 10:00am—7:00pm
Riverside Missionary Baptist Church	3560 S. Third Street	Memphis	38109	
Shelby County Office Building	157 Poplar Avenue	Memphis	38103	July 29, 2016 10:00am—7:00pm
The Refuge Church	9817 Huff N Puff Road	Lakeland	38002	July 30, 2016 10:00am—4:00pm
White Station Church of Christ	1106 Colonial Road	Memphis	38117	